
                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2025-2026 OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 

PRESIDENT 
Caleb Peek 

WHSV-TV 

50 North Main Street 

Harrisonburg, VA 22802 

caleb.peek@whsv.com   
2025-2027 

 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Valerie Sullivan 

WVNS-TV 

141 Old Cline Road 

Ghent, WV  25843  

vsullivan@wvnstv.com 

2025-2027 

 

SECRETARY 
Chris Schulz 

WVPB-FM 

600 Capitol Street 

Charleston, WV 25301 

cschulz@wvpublic.org 
2025-2027 

 

TREASURER 

David Foky 

WVIR-TV 

503 E. Market Street 

Charlottesville, VA  22902 

david.foky@nbc29.com 

2024-2026 
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BOARD MEMBERS 

 

VIRGINIA 

 

Brent Bonfleur 

WDBJ-TV 

2807 Hershberger Rd NW  

Roanoke, VA 24017-1941 

Brent.Bonfleur@wdbj7.com 
2025-2027 

 

Kevin Finch 

Washington and Lee University 

204 West Washington St. 

Lexington, VA 24450 

finchk@wlu.edu 

2025-2027 

 

Jean Jadhon 

WDBJ-TV 

2807 Hershberger Rd NW  

Roanoke, VA 24017-1941 

jean.jadhon@wdbj7.com 

2024-2026 

 

Jay Webb 

WHSV-TV 

50 North Main Street 

Harrisonburg, VA 22802 

jay.webb@whsv.com 

2024-2026 

 

 

 

 

WEST VIRGINIA 

 

Chuck Bailey 

WMUL-FM 

Marshall University 

One John Marshall Drive 

Huntington, WV 25755 

baileycg@marshall.edu 

2025-2027 

 

 

Phillip Hickman 

WTAP-TV 

1 Television Plaza 

Parkersburg, WV 26101 

Phillip.hickman@wtap.com 

2024-2026 

mailto:Brent.Bonfleur@wdbj7.com
mailto:finchk@wlu.edu
mailto:jean.jadhon@wdbj7.com
mailto:jay.webb@whsv.com
mailto:baileycg@marshall.edu
mailto:Phillip.hickman@wtap.com


 

 

Payton Marshall 

WCHS-TV 

1301 Piedmont Rd. 

Charleston, WV 25304 

pammarshall@sbgtv.com 
2025-2027 

 

Chris Yost 

WDTV-TV 

5 Television Drive 

Bridgeport, WV 26554 

cyost@wdtv.com 
2025-2027 

 

 

 

 

PAST PRESIDENT 
Leslie Rubin 

WCHS-TV 

1301 Piedmont Rd. 

Charleston, WV 25304 

larubin@sbgtv.com 

2025-2026 

 

 

COORDINATOR 
Heidi Brown 

977 Clearfields Lane 

Crozet, VA 22932 

434-465-0285 

hbrown@ap.org 

mailto:pammarshall@sbgtv.com
mailto:cyost@wdtv.com
mailto:larubin@sbgtv.com
mailto:hbrown@ap.org

